Terminal Boxes in Stainless Steel   XLS***.T
1
 Stainless steel enclosures  Suitable for installation in Zones 0, 1, 2, 21 and 22  Certified Ex e, Ex ia and Ex tb  21 enclosure size options  Various terminal and cable gland configurations  Padlockable hasp  Wide range of accessories available
Features
Variants examples
Variant options
Function
The XLS series is a range of terminal boxes which can be

Terminal Boxes in Stainless Steel   XLS***.T
6
Type code / model number
Enclosure type
XL metal enclosure
: Material
: S stainless steel
: : Enclosure size
: : 1 ... 11 see dimensions data table
: : : Type of explosion protection
: : : 1 Ex e, Ex tb
: : : 3 Ex ia, Ex tb
: : : : Gland plate at face(s)
: : : : 0 none
: : : : 1 face B
: : : : 2 faces A & B
: : : : 3 faces B, C & D
: : : : 4 faces A, B, C & D
: : : : : Enclosure depth
: : : : : standard depth, see dimensions data table
: : : : : D increased depth
: : : : : : Type of solution
: : : : : : T terminal box
: : : : : : : Item number
: : : : : : : Yxxxxxx
XL S         .T -Yxxxxxx
Optional accessories
M10 stainless steel grounding stud assembly
M6 stainless steel internal earth stud welded to enclosure lid
M6 stainless steel internal earth stud welded to bottom gland plate
1.5 mm thick stainless steel mounting plate
A5 polycarbonate document wallet
A4 polycarbonate document wallet
Engraved traffolyte tag label
Engraved stainless steel tag label